

VH GROUP



CAUTIONARY NOTICE

We are given to understand that some unauthorized person/s have created video channel on video sharing platform Youtube which invite the viewer to a particular mobile application and/or webpage in the name of 'Venky's Farm Official' or 'www.venkysfarm.net' and and/or in the name of Venkateshwara Hatcheries Private Limited or Venky's (India) Limited or any of it's associated group company (VH Group Companies) and, in the process, use the name of such VH Group Companies, name/trade-mark/logo of Venky's along with the images/picture of Directors of a VH Group Company. These unauthorized persons are indulging in collecting money from public at large under the pretext of investment in livestock. Please be informed that none of the VH Group Companies ask for any money or funding from any person for investment in livestock by using social media platforms or Apps. All are hereby cautioned that any social media group, website, video sharing and social media platforms, mobile application etc. demanding any money for investment in livestock or claiming to be associated with VH Group Companies and claiming to monetary investment providing anv return for in livestock is unauthorized and illegal and has no connection of whatsoever nature with VH Group Companies and we hereby advise not to act on any such request. Any such demand from any person using our companies name/ logo through any medium shall be immediately reported to the concerned authorities.

VH Group Companies and/or its Directors/officials shall not be responsible for any initiative or action taken by anyone on the basis of such unauthorized and illegal social media platform, social messenger, video sharing platform, website, mobile application request. Any person/s who engages or deals with anyone on the basis of any such platforms, he/they shall be doing so at their own risk, cost and peril and any of the VH Group Companies and/or its Directors/officers shall not be responsible or held to account in respect of the same.

ISSUED BY AND UNDER AUTHORITY OF VENKATESHWARA HATCHERIES PRIVATE LIMITED AND ALL VH GROUP COMPANIES